SALES SPECIFICATION
YARA Mila NPK   16 - 16 - 16
EC  FERTILISER
1. Type designation: NPK
2. Grade designation: NPK   16 - 16 - 16
in wt %
3. Chemical analysis: Total Nitrogen (N) N 16
nitric nitrogen N-NO3 6.5
ammoniacal nitrogen N-NH3 9.5
Phosphorus (P2O5 / P)
soluble in neutral ammonium citrate and water P2O5 / P 16 / 7
soluble in water P2O5 / P 11,2 / 4,9
Potassium (K2O / K)
soluble in water K2O / K 16 / 13,3
4. Physical properties
  4.1 sieve analysis > 4,0 mm max. 10%
4,0-2,0 mm min. 85%
< 2 mm max. 7%
  4.2 mean particle size (d50) 2,75  ± 0,20 mm
  4.3 loose bulk density 1030 ± 50 kg/m³
  4.4 free flowing under normal storage conditions
5. Safety class C
6. Safety Data Sheet
Manufacturer  Yara Norge AS
Herøya Industriepark
N-3908 Porsgrunn
Norway
Phone: +47 241 570 00
back to list
code: PH209P
number: 18
markets: Thailand